Net QIB Category and allocated proportionately to the QIB Bidders (other than Anchor Investors) in proportion to their Bids. For further

details, see “Offer Structure” and “Offer Procedure” on pages 385 and 389, respectively.
(4) Not less than 15% of the Offer shall be available for allocation to Non-Institutional Investors of which one-third of the Non-Institutional

Category will be available for allocation to Bidders with a Bid size of more than ₹ 200,000 and up to ₹ 1,000,000 and two-thirds of the

Non-Institutional Category will be available for allocation to Bidders with a Bid size of more than ₹ 1,000,000, provided that under-

subscription in either of these two sub-categories of Non-Institutional Category may be allocated to Bidders in the other sub-category of
Non-Institutional Category in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer

Price.

74

The Pre-Offer and Post-Offer shareholding of the Selling Shareholders are as set out below:

Sr. No. Name of the Selling Shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer(1)

Number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage

of Equity

Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of Equity

Share

capital (%)

1.  Dr. Vikram Jit Singh Chhatwal 2,539,092 3.69 Nil -

2.  Medimatter Health 19,240,428(2) 27.94  6,771,836  9.83

3.  Bessemer Health 6,606,084 9.59 Nil -

4.  Investcorp Private Equity Fund I 14,910,452 21.65  8,634,746  12.54

5.  Vivek Pandit  64,820  0.09 38,438 0.06

6.  Rahul M Khanna  55,560  0.08 32,947 0.05

7.  Shankar Rao Palepu (jointly with Palepu

Neena Rao)
 42,596  0.06

25,259 0.04

8.  Pramod Manohar Ahuja (jointly with

Jyoti Ahuja)
 42,596  0.06

25,259 0.04

9.  Keshav Sanghi (jointly with Vinita

Keshav Sanghi)
 42,596  0.06

25,259 0.04

10.  Amitkumar Gajendrakumar Patni

(jointly with Ruchi Amitkumar Patni)
 33,336  0.05

19,768 0.03

11.  Arihant Patni  33,336  0.05 19,768 0.03

12.  Jyoti Ahuja (jointly with Pramod

Manohar Ahuja)
 12,964  0.02

7,688 0.01

13.  Ranjan Surajprakash Sanghi (jointly

with Jayashree Sanghi)
 12,964  0.02

7,688 0.01

(1)Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment
(2)Including 537,080 Equity Shares jointly held with Dr. Vikram Jit Singh Chhatwal

Pursuant to Rule 19(2)(b) of the SCRR, the Offer is being made for at least [●] % of the post- Offer paid-up Equity

Share capital of our Company. Allocation to all categories of Bidders shall be made in accordance with SEBI

ICDR Regulations. The allocation to each Retail Individual Investor shall not be less than the minimum Bid Lot,

subject to availability of Equity Shares in the Retail Category and the remaining available Equity Shares, if any,

shall be allocated on a proportionate basis. The allocation to each Non-Institutional Investor shall not be less than

[…]

sponsored by entities which are associates of the BRLMs or an FPI (other than individuals, corporate

bodies and family offices) which are associates of the BRLMs or pension funds sponsored by entities which

are associates of the BRLMs.

26. Our Company shall ensure that any transactions in Equity Shares by our Promoters and the Promoter Group

during the period between the date of filing the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed in relation to this Offer

and the date of closure of the Offer shall be reported to the Stock Exchanges within 24 hours of such

transactions.

107

OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

The objects of the Offer are to achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges and for

the Offer for Sale of up to 28,028,168 Equity Shares. For further details, see “The Offer” on page 73. The Pre-

Offer and Post-Offer shareholding of the Selling Shareholders are as set out below:

Sr. No. Name of the Selling Shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer(1)

Number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage

of Equity

Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of Equity

Share

capital (%)

1.  Dr. Vikram Jit Singh Chhatwal 2,539,092 3.69 Nil -

2.  Medimatter Health 19,240,428(2) 27.94  6,771,836  9.83

3.  Bessemer Health 6,606,084 9.59 Nil -

4.  Investcorp Private Equity Fund I 14,910,452 21.65  8,634,746  12.54

5.  Vivek Pandit  64,820  0.09 38,438 0.06

6.  Rahul M Khanna  55,560  0.08 32,947 0.05

7.  Shankar Rao Palepu (jointly with Palepu

Neena Rao)  42,596  0.06 25,259 0.04

8.  Pramod Manohar Ahuja (jointly with

Jyoti Ahuja)  42,596  0.06 25,259 0.04

9.  Keshav Sanghi (jointly with Vinita

Keshav Sanghi)  42,596  0.06 25,259 0.04

10.  Amitkumar Gajendrakumar Patni

(jointly with Ruchi Amitkumar Patni)  33,336  0.05 19,768 0.03

11.  Arihant Patni  33,336  0.05 19,768 0.03

12.  Jyoti Ahuja (jointly with Pramod

Manohar Ahuja)  12,964  0.02 7,688 0.01

13.  Ranjan Surajprakash Sanghi (jointly

with Jayashree Sanghi)  12,964  0.02 7,688 0.01
(1)Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment
(2)Including 537,080 Equity Shares jointly held with Dr. Vikram Jit Singh Chhatwal

Our Company expects that listing of the Equity Shares will enhance our visibility and brand and provide liquidity

to its existing Shareholders. Listing will also provide a public market for the Equity Shares in India. Our Company

will not receive any proceeds from the Offer. All proceeds from the Offer will go to the Selling Shareholders, in

proportion to the Equity Shares offered by them in the Offer for Sale.

Offer related expenses

The total expenses of the Offer are estimated to be approximately ₹ [●] million. The expenses of this Offer include,